

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2016-2-4 OF 11 FEBRUARY 2016 "ON THE COMPOSITION OF THE GENERAL UNIVERSITY STUDIES COMMISSION"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(26) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 12 of the Concept of General University Studies of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate No. S-2016-1-2 of 19 January 2016 "On the Approval of the Concept of General University Studies of Vilnius University" (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2018-1-4 of 23 January 2018), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to amend Item 5 of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-2-4 of 11 February 2016 "On the Composition of the General University Studies Commission" (as subsequently amended) and recast it as follows:

"5. Dr Darius Ruželė, Assistant Professor at the Faculty of Economics and Business Administration".